



Final

City of Yakima

**Tabulation Report BID #12023 - 12023 Vertical Turbine Pump for Kiwanis Park Well
(materials only)**

Vendor: LAD Irrigation Co

*Awarded **

**Award 9-25-20 / one-time purch.*

Code	Name	Requested Brand	Alternative Brand	Item Vendor Reference #	Unit Price	Qty.	Unit	Total Price	Notes	Attachments
	Vertical Turbine Pump per Technical Specifications	Goulds, Peerless, Flowserve	Goulds, Peerless, Flowserve		\$18,029.34	1	ea	\$18,029.34	National Pump M14HC-5 STAGE	
	Column per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$735.24	35	ea	\$25,733.40		
	Shaft per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$400.95	35	ea	\$14,033.25		
	Bearing Retainer per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$181.90	35	ea	\$6,366.50		
	Level Sensor Sch. 80 PVC per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$2.52	360	ft	\$907.20		
	Stuffing Box packing per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$50.00	1	ea	\$50.00		
TOTAL								\$65,119.69		

General Comments: *+TX = \$ 70,459⁵¹*

General Attachments: Kiwanis Park Pump Bid pg12 to 17.pdf
Kiwanis Park Pump Bid pg2.pdf



City of Yakima
 Tabulation Report BID #12023 - 12023 Vertical Turbine Pump for Kiwanis Park Well
 (materials only)
 Vendor: Wastewater Solutions, LLC

Code	Name	Requested Brand	Alternative Brand	Item Vendor Reference #	Unit Price	Qty. Unit	Total Price	Notes	Attachments
	Vertical Turbine Pump per Technical Specifications	Goulds, Peerless, Flowserve	Goulds, Peerless, Flowserve		\$17,111.00	1 ea	\$17,111.00	Boesch Vertical Turbine Pump model 14LS-1C (6 stages)	
	Column per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$962.00	35 ea	\$33,670.00	Boesch Column Pipe w/coupling 12" 10 FT Sch-0.365.	
	Shaft per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$728.00	35 ea	\$25,480.00	Boesch w/lub SS-416 Shaft and Cplg 1-15/16"-X 10 ft.	
	Bearing Retainer per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$427.00	35 ea	\$14,945.00	Boesch Spider w/Insert 12" X 3" X 1-15/16".	
	Level Sensor Sch. 80 PVC per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$1.10	360 ft	\$396.00	Georg Fischer 1" Sch 80 PVC.	
	Stuffing Box packing per Technical Specifications	Per Specifications	Per Specifications		\$278.00	1 ea	\$278.00	Boesch w/lub Stuffing Box Assembly.	
TOTAL							\$91,880.00		

General Comments: Please see attached quote and submittals.

General Attachments: WWS BID 12023. CITY OF YAKIMA.pdf

TTX = \$ 99,506⁰⁴